



**NEWS RELEASE** For Immediate Release

## SAN ANTONIO FERAL CAT COALITION RECEIVES \$20,000 GRANT FROM PETSMART CHARITIES® TO HELP MORE HOMELESS PETS FIND HOMES IN SAN ANTONIO

This grant will allow us to get approximately 200 more kittens adoption ready via spay/neuter, combo testing, vaccinations, and microchipping. This means 200 more lives saved!

**[SAN ANTONIO, TX]** – The San Antonio Feral Cat Coalition has received a \$20,000 grant from <u>PetSmart</u> <u>Charities</u> to help prepare more rescued cats and kittens for adoption and ensure they are ready to find loving homes. With the help of this grant, the San Antonio Feral Cat Coalition will be able to save an additional 200 cats and kittens from the city streets.

San Antonio has a large abandonment problem, especially in apartment complexes. Many of the cats roaming those areas were once pets. When our organization is contacted about older kittens and adult cats, our trappers will assess the cats for adoptability. If the cat is friendly, a photo and known information about the cat is sent out to all fosters. Our fosters take the necessary steps to ensure the cat/kitten is healthy, friendly, and adoptable. When old enough, the cats are appropriately spayed/neutered, vaccinated, combo tested, microchipped, and placed up for adoption. We also have a number of fosters who specialize in caring for orphaned neonatal kittens.

Getting cats and kittens ready for adoption is an expensive undertaking. The San Antonio Feral Cat Coalition loses money on every adoption. The cost to foster a cat or kitten, along with the vet bills to ensure they are healthy and fully vetted, is over \$100 per cat, but our adoption fees typically average approximately \$85.

"We are proud to support the San Antonio Feral Cat Coalition in providing basic veterinary care to cats in shelter," said Heidi Fulcher, associate relationship manager at PetSmart Charities. "Hundreds of cats will receive the best chance at finding loving homes – many who are getting a second chance at adoption."

Since 1994, through its partnership with nearly 4,000 humane societies, SPCAs and pet rescues across North America, PetSmart Charities has helped more than 9.5 million pets to find loving homes via its instore adoption program in over 1,650 PetSmart<sup>®</sup> stores. The leading funder of animal welfare has also donated nearly \$430 million to positively impact communities, to help preserve families, to improve access to veterinary care and to connect people and pets through initiatives like this with the San Antonio Feral Cat Coalition.

For more information about the San Antonio Feral Cat Coalition, please email info@sanantonioferalcats.org.

###

## **ABOUT PETSMART CHARITIES®:**

PetSmart Charities, Inc. is committed to finding lifelong, loving homes for all pets by supporting programs and thought leadership that bring people and pets together. Through its in-store adoption program in all PetSmart<sup>®</sup> stores across the U.S. and Puerto Rico, PetSmart Charities helps to find forever homes and families for nearly 600,000 shelter pets each year. PetSmart Charities also provides grant funding to nonprofits aligned with its mission. Each year, millions of generous PetSmart shoppers help pets in need by donating to PetSmart Charities using the PIN pads at checkout registers inside PetSmart stores. In turn, PetSmart Charities efficiently uses more than 90 cents of every dollar donated to fulfill its role as the leading funder of animal welfare in North America, granting nearly \$430 million since its inception in 1994. Independent from PetSmart Inc., PetSmart Charities is a 501(c)(3) organization that has received the Four-Star Rating from Charity Navigator, a third-party organization that reports on the effectiveness, accountability and transparency of nonprofits, for the past 17 years in a row – placing it among the top one percent of charities rated by this organization. To learn more visit www.petsmartcharities.org.

Follow PetSmart Charities on Twitter: <u>www.twitter.com/PetSmartChariTs</u> Find PetSmart Charities on Facebook: <u>www.Facebook.com/PetSmartCharities</u> Follow PetSmart Charities on Instagram: <u>www.instagram.com/PetSmartCharities</u> See PetSmart Charities on YouTube: <u>www.YouTube.com/PetSmartCharitiesInc</u>

Media Contact: Sherry Derdak, President (210) 877-9067 president@sanantonioferalcat.org

24-Hour PetSmart Charities Media Line: 623-587-2177